RECORDA'

10-16-2003



Our Ref.: 2018-789

O

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

102575976

P.U. BOX 1430 Alexandria VA 22212 1450	ြောင့် 🛢	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or conv thereof	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hazunori OKADA	2. Ivalile and address of receiving party(103).	
	Name: DENSO CORPORATION	
Minoru HOZUKA \\ \to \cdot align* \cdot \cd	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY	
<u></u>	,	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: AICHI-PREF.	
Assignment Merger	State/Country: JAPAN	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661	
Other		
Contambo 26 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: September 26, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached: res 25 110	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: September 26, 2003	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1)	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Larry S. Nixon	□ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
0	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SDACE	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	,	
	M. M.	
Larry S. Nixon	October 6, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date	
Reg. No. 25,640		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
9/2003 WABRHAM1 00000035 10678229		

2 FC:8021

40.00 DP

780773

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0363

66263-US

	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATE	ENT APP	LICATION
	Kazunori Okada		
	Minoru Hozuka		
(Inventors)			
	In consideration of the sum of one considerations paid to each of the undersignereby does assign, transfer and set over the constant of the sum of the consideration of the sum of the consideration.	gned, the ui to	ndersigned agree(s) to assign, and
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATION		corporation of JAPAN
(Address)	1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all		
(Title)	applications for patent and any Letters Pat	ent which n	nay be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEM		
	for which the undersigned has (have) exec patent in the United States of America or,	uted on eve if not on ev	en date herewith an application for
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation assignee at the time the invention was man		nment of this invention to said
the applications of applications of as the Assign necessary in	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers a on or any interference which may be declared thereof and also to execute separate assignance may deem necessary or expedient and f connection with claims or provisions of the lapperty or similar agreements.	d and any o ments in co urther to pe	continuing or divisional nnection with such applications erform any act which may be
The	undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmati lid United States patent to the Assignee.	ve acts whi	ch may be necessary to obtain a
The any and all L divisions or a and hereby c	undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request etters Patent of the United States resulting frontinuing applications thereof to the said Astrovenants that he has (they have) full right to las (they have) not executed and will not executed and wi	rom said ap signee, as a convey the	oplication or any division or Assignee of the entire interest, e entire interest herein assigned,
The on this assign with the rules and agreed the	undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXO nment any further identification which may b s of the United States Patent Office for recor hat ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderl nue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respe	ON & VAND e necessary dation of th nye P.C. ha	DERHYE P.C. the power to insert y or desirable in order to comply is document. It is understood we represented only ASSIGNEE
In wit signature(s).	tness whereof, executed by the undersigned	on the date	e(s) opposite the undersigned
Date <u>Hep</u>	<u>tember 26, 2003</u> Signature of inventor	Kazar	rori Okada Kazunori Okada
Date <u>So</u>	temporth 2003 Signature of inventor	Hino	Mazunori Okada
Date	Signature of inventor		/ Minoru Hozuka
Date	Signature of inventor		
Witnessed by		Date	September 26, 2003
Witnessed by	1: September 26, 2003	Date	Takeshi Sugarnuma
Witnessed by	: Jakeshi Suganuma	Date	September 26, 2003

PATENT²⁶⁴⁶³⁷

REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0364

Date _____

Witnessed by: